Docket No.: 0180/US 07-22-1998

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10	0769788
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Stephen D. Fantone, Anthony L. Gelardi, and John Gelardi	A. Name: INSIGHT, INC.
200	Address: 340 Summer Street
7-8-98	Address: 340 Summer Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Lynnfield State/Prov.: MA
□ Other	Country: US ZIP: 01940
Execution Date: July 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	71 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	application, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is. July 7, 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Case No. 0180/US concurrently herew	rith
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Francis J. Caufield	7. Total foo (27.05D 2.41);
· " "	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,425  Address: 6 Apollo Circle	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lexington State/Prov.: M	
	03-1150
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>02421-70</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the copy
of the original document.	2
Francis J. Caufield	July 8, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT3 Date

Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments and decument.

0180/US Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge,

We, STEPHEN D. FANTONE of LYNNFIELD in the County of

ESSEX Commonwealth of Massachusetts and ANTHONY L. GELARDI of CAPE PORPOISE in the County of SOMETHING and JOHN A. GELARDI of KENNEBUNKPORT in the County of SOMETHING both of the State of Maine, being inventors of a certain invention for MULTI-PURPOSE EASEL FOR DISPLAYING MULTIPLE, 3D, AND ANIMATED IMAGES as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us on this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto INSIGHT, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having its principal office and place of business at 340 Summer Street, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal,

Stephen D. Fantone

Anthony L. Gelardi

Mohn A. Gelardi

Data

Date

Date

0180/US			Page 2 of 2
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)		
County of Middlesex	ss: )		
On this day of to me known who executed the foregoing instrumsame as his free act and deed.	and known	to me to be the sa	
		Notary Public	*
[SEAL]			
		\$4	Francis J. Caufleid NOTARY PUBLIC (Commission Protes June 14, 2009
			•
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) ss:		
County of Middlesex	)		
Anthony L. Gelardi to me known who executed the foregoing instrum same as his free act and deed.  [SEAL]			o me that he executed the . Carrie .
		£	NOTARY PUBLIC V Commission and the leading of the l
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)		
County of Middlesex	ss: )		
On this day	known to m	e to be the same p nowledged to me	
[SEAL]			
E-\CLIENTWK\\INSIGHT\PATS\0180\US\PAPERS\P.	ATASS.DOC		Francis J. Oduša. NOIARY PUSEDO Matematica esta de la companya de

RECORDED: 07/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0506